105000	0007415
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	000056014300
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/29/0501023005 **90.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: 6-29-05 Batch Wark	FILTU MIC: 08 SLUTIAL OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	
AUTHORIZATION BY PHONE TO CORRECT ArtIL MUMOR OF EleC. DATE 7-21 DOC. EXAM CIS	(B7-21

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

Status

☐\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

1 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

B. HALL-SECRETAR Name (Printed or typed) y/TRESURER_ FROM: KATHY B. HEAD QUARTERS P.O. Box 56060t 260-6507-DAYTIME Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Of ANCIENT AFRICAN RELIGIONS

Returning to the Roots of our Heritage

Chief Adeyela Adelekan Chairman of the Board

. •

To: Secretary of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 TALAHASSEE Fl. 32314

June 10th, 2005

Ref: Registration of Charter

Dear Sir. Madam,

Please do find hereby enclosed TWO Charters of Incorporation of a NON PROFIT CORPORATION, for registration of same.

May we request you to return us one copy duly stamped for the registration, as well as any and all forms that might be needed for due cause.

Most respectful Dr President

US Headquarters : P.O.Box 560607, Orlando Fl. 32856 Lady Kathy Beverlee Hall Secretary-Treasurer Phone: 407.269.6507

chegul # 104 = \$ 90, - for fars. 10 ATT:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 29, 2005

FLORENT A. BOGAERTS P.O.BOX 560607 ORLANDO, FL 02856

SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP OF AFRICAN ANCIENT RELIGIONS INC. Ref. Number: W05000031799

We have received your document for INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP OF AFRICAN ANCIENT RELIGIONS INC. and your check(s) totaling \$90.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You stated on your cover letter that two charters of incorporation were sent, however only one set were received.,

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing the enclosed application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6925.

Cynthia Blalock Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 205A00043924

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

FILED

05 JUL 20 AM 10:08

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

INTERNATIONAL FELLOWSHIP OF ANCIENT AFRICAN REIGIONS, INC.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Initially located in the City of Orlando, Orange County **HEADQUARTERS** P.O.BOX 560607 **ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32856**

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific, purpose, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under Section 501 c (3). To establish the rites as practiced in the Ancient African Religions, the Worshipping of same and the education of adepts to the religion. Futhermore the practice and education of Music, Languages the Arts and Cultures of the Ancient African Traditions.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The directors are elected as stated in the bylaws. This corporation shall not discriminate in acceptance or admission of its members or its Board of Directors, on the base of race, color, sex, religion, marital status or national or ethnic origin and on the contrary shall promote a peaceful understanding among all mankind according to the Charters of the United Nations in respect to the Rights of Man and Women.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

Chairman of the Board: Chief Adeyela Adelekan.

c/o P.O.Box 560607, Orlando, Fl. 32856

President: Prof. Dr. Florent Arthur Count Bogaerts de ter Muide de Swynaerde c/o 4049 South Orange Blossom trail Suite 1109, Orlando, Florida 32839 Secretary General of Treasurer: Rev. Lady Kathy Beverlee Hall

c/o P.O.Box 560607, Orlando, Florida 32856

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Registered Agent: Rev. Lady Kathy Beverlee Hall 204 Maltese Circle Loft Unit #10 Fern Park, Florida 32730

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

President: Prof. Dr. Florent Arthur Count Bogaerts

c/o 4049 South Orange Blossom Trail Suite 1109, Orlando, Florida 32839

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent SighatureAntopora

 $\frac{7-6-05}{\text{Date}}$ $\frac{7-8-05}{\text{Date}}$